The latter is represesented by 
four decimal places and is used 
only in very close tolerance ma- 
chine shop work 

.025 ONE REVOLUTIOIY OF THIMBLE 

Examples taken from a decimal 
chart would read as follows: 
.007 (seven thousandths.) 
.032 (thirty-two thousandths.) 
.125 (one hundred and twenty- 

five thousandths.) 
500 (five-hundred thousandths.) 

MICROMETERS .lOO 

The micrometer has a thimble 
that can be rotated. Beginning 
with zero and rotating the thimble 
one division at a time will show a 
total of twenty-five divisions. Each 
division represents one thou-